



Bid Abstract

Project: **Drainage Area (DA) 29G Storm Drain Line A Replacement**

County No.: 0330-6W9C14

Federal No.: n/a

Bids Opened: April 21, 2020

Outreach: 14%

Addendum: No. 1, April 2, 2020

Name of Bidder:

DIR Registration Number:

Business Address:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Fax Number:

Email Address:

Contact:

Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder	4th Bidder
Kerex Engineering, Inc. 1000033698 PO Box 23831 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 PO Box 23831 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 (347) 613-5788 (877) 413-9730 rick@kerexengineering.com Patrick Madden	W. R. Forde Associates, Inc. 1000048412 984 Hensley Street Richmond, CA 94801 984 Hensley Street Richmond, CA 94801 (510) 215-9338 (510) 215-9867 bids@wrforde.net David Voorhis	Pacific Coast Engineering, Inc. 1000003642 12 Industry Road Pittsburg, CA 94565 12 Industry Road Pittsburg, CA 94565 (925) 252-0214 (925) 252-0215 sam@pcge.biz Henry Sam Baugh III	R. J. Gordon Construction, Inc. 1000000451 2086 Monument Boulevard Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 PO Box 23204 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 (925) 680-8660 (925) 680-8670 rjgordonconstruction.com John G. Johnson

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder		
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	
1	TRENCH SHORING AND PROTECTION	LF	150.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	
2	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
5	TEMPORARY WATER DIVERSION AND DEWATERING	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
6	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
7	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	158.00	\$240.00	\$37,920.00	\$200.00	\$31,600.00	\$220.00	\$34,760.00	\$270.00	\$42,660.00	\$278.00	\$43,924.00	
8	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	36.00	\$132.00	\$4,752.00	\$120.00	\$4,320.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$420.00	\$15,120.00	\$285.00	\$10,260.00	
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	34.00	\$600.00	\$20,400.00	\$425.00	\$14,450.00	\$375.00	\$12,750.00	\$430.00	\$14,620.00	\$795.00	\$27,030.00	
10	48" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE)	LF	150.00	\$545.00	\$81,750.00	\$675.00	\$101,250.00	\$419.00	\$62,850.00	\$370.00	\$55,500.00	\$360.00	\$54,000.00	
11	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	150.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$465.00	\$69,750.00	
12														
TOTALS:						\$228,322.00		\$189,870.00		\$218,740.00		\$246,950.00		\$292,464.00